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1

18
.0

8

7/
25
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8
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/D
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l

M
ar
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al

l Request for an update on Tiny Homes. Referral 
revised 09/08/2021 by Commissioner Diehl requested 
the matter be revisited in light of recent State and 
Local policy direction on ADUs.

A report was be provided to the Planning Commission January 11, 2022 on 
the Inland ADU Ordinance and EHB Policies. A report on tiny homes was 
presented at a future meeting in April 2022.  The Planning Commission 
requested a follow up based upon further analysis by staff.

Pending

2
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D
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/D
ie

hl

R
ile

y-
O

lm
s Request for a report on the rebuild of properties 

affected by wildfires from 2015 to the current. 
Commissioner Diehl clarified the need for additional 
information specific to the number of rebuilds to 
determine where rebuilding hurdles may exist. 

A report will be provided to the Planning Commission at meeting in 
September 2022.

Pending
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l Request Staff to return with a quarterly status report 
regarding any workforce housing or affordable 
housing applications within the County.

A quarterly report was provided to the Planning Commission on January 25, 
2022. There have been no substantial changes since January's report. The next 
report will ocurr in September 2022.

Ongoing
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.1

9/
8/
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G
et
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lm

an
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nd

qu
is

t Request for update to the Wireless 
Telecommunication Ordinance and establish objective 
design standards

Planning staff is currently working with the Planning Commission ad hoc 
committee on an update to the ordinance and the objective design criteria.  An 
ad hoc meeting to discuss the draft ordinance was conducted on December 20, 
2021. Per ad hoc direction, staff is revising certain sections of the draft 
ordinance for further ad hoc review. 

Ongoing
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/2
1
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D

Request an update/presentation on water supply in the 
Toro Area, including Hidden Valley

Planning Staff will present a report in September 2022
Pending

6 22
.2

3/
9/

22

D
ie

hl

Sp
en

ce
r Request for information related to the 1982 General 

Plan implementation approach.
Planning Staff will present a report in September 2022

Pending

7 22
.3

3/
30

/2
2

D
ie

hl

Sp
en

ce
r Request for quarterly progress on drafting a 
Development Evaluation System as directed by 
General Plan policy and bi-annual updates on land use 
plans, as appropriate. 

Planning Staff will present a status report in September 2022

Pending
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8 22
.4

3/
30

/2
2

G
et

zl
em

a n

Sp
en

ce
r Request to revisit the Planning Commission Bylaws Planning Staff  presented a status report seeking direction July 13, 2022.  

Formal consideration of an update to the Planning Commission bylaws will 
ocurr in September.

Pending 
Closure

9 22
.5

9/
29

/2
2

D
ie

hl

Lu
nd

qu
is

t Request update on the enforcement of existing 
transient use of residential properties regulations.

Planning Staff presented a status report to the Planning Commission on July 
13, 2022. Pending 

Closure
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